Business Disclaimer for Big League Basics LLC

The information provided by Big League Basics LLC is for general informational and educational purposes only. While we strive to provide the highest level of training and equipment, we cannot guarantee individual performance improvements or results. Results may vary based on a variety of factors including, but not limited to, age, skill level, commitment to training, and overall physical condition.

By participating in any programs or services at Big League Basics LLC, you acknowledge and accept the inherent risks associated with physical activity, including but not limited to, injuries such as sprains, strains, or more serious conditions. It is recommended that all participants consult with a physician before engaging in any physical activity, especially if they have pre-existing health conditions.

Big League Basics LLC is not responsible for any injury, loss, or damage that may occur during training sessions, events, or while on the premises. Participants and their guardians are fully responsible for following all safety instructions provided by our staff.

Promotions, offers, and availability of equipment or services are subject to change without prior notice. All services and rates are subject to availability and may be adjusted at any time.

For any specific medical or legal concerns, please consult a professional.

Business Disclaimer-Media

The information provided on this website/social media platform is for general informational purposes only. Big League Basics LLC makes every effort to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the content presented; however, we cannot guarantee that all information is current, complete, or error-free.

By using our services or website, you agree to assume all risk related to any decisions or actions you take based on the information provided. Big League Basics does not accept responsibility or liability for any loss or damage incurred because of using this site or relying on any information contained herein.

Please note that promotions, offers, and product availability may be subject to change without notice. We reserve the right to modify or discontinue products, services, or any content on our platforms at any time.

For specific legal advice or questions, please consult with a qualified professional.

Privacy Policy for Big League Basics LLC

At Big League Basics, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled in a safe and responsible manner. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, store, and protect your personal data.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect personal information from you when you use our services, register for events, make bookings, or interact with us through our website, social media, or in person. The types of information we may collect include:

- **Personal Identifiable Information** (PII): Name, email address, phone number, mailing address, date of birth, etc.
- **Payment Information**: Credit card or debit card information for booking or purchasing services.
- **Health and Safety Information**: Medical or physical condition details that you may provide for safety reasons (e.g., injury history, physical limitations, etc.).
- **Website Interaction**: IP address, browser type, pages visited, and time spent on the site (collected via cookies or analytics tools).

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the personal information we collect for the following purposes:

- **To provide services**: Process bookings, provide training, and facilitate participation in events or activities at our facility.
- **To communicate with you**: Send appointment reminders, updates on promotions, special offers, and newsletters (you can opt-out at any time).
- **To improve our services**: Gather feedback and use analytics to improve the customer experience.
- **To comply with legal obligations**: For safety, health, and regulatory purposes.

3. Information Sharing and Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information in the following situations:

- With service providers: Third-party vendors (payment processors, website hosts) that help us operate our business and provide services to you.
- Legal Compliance: If required by law or in response to a legal request, we may disclose your information to the authorities or comply with legal processes.
- **Business Transfers**: In the event of a business merger, acquisition, or sale, your information may be transferred to the new owner.

4. Data Security

We take reasonable steps to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, or disclosure. However, please be aware that no method of electronic transmission or storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your data.

5. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Access your information: Request a copy of the personal data we hold about you.
- **Correct your information**: Update or correct any inaccurate or incomplete information.
- **Delete your information**: Request that we delete your personal data, subject to certain legal limitations.
- **Opt-out of marketing**: You can unsubscribe from our marketing communications at any time by following the unsubscribe link in emails or contacting us directly.

6. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website may use cookies or similar tracking technologies to improve your user experience, analyze site traffic, and personalize content. You can control cookie settings through your browser, but disabling cookies may impact your ability to use certain features of our site.

7. Children's Privacy (COPPA)

Our services are intended for individuals aged [13 or older]. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of [13]. If we learn that we have inadvertently collected such information, we will take steps to delete it.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page, with the "Last Updated" date at the top. Please review this policy periodically to stay informed about how we are protecting your information.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or how your personal information is handled, please contact us at:

Big League Basics LLC (281) 789-7136 28925 Nichols Sawmill Rd Magnolia, TX 77355

Copyright Disclaimer

All content on this website, including text, images, logos, graphics, videos, and other materials, is the property of **Big League Basics LLC** unless otherwise noted. All rights are reserved.

No part of this website may be reproduced, distributed, transmitted, or otherwise used in any manner without the prior written consent of **Big League Basics LLC**, except as permitted under applicable copyright laws.

Any unauthorized use of our copyrighted materials may result in legal action. For permission to use any content, please contact us through the website.

Big league Basics LLC respects the intellectual property rights of others and complies with all applicable copyright laws. If you believe any content on our website infringes upon your copyright, please contact us immediately to resolve the issue.